
                                           
                                           
                        Greater Metro Conference Championships
                        Hosted by Menomonee Falls High School
                          Rotary Park | Menomonee Falls, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
                                           
                      ========== Girls Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    23  Brookfield East                             (22:10.5  110:52.4 0:41.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Emily Enright           11   21:50.8
  2      2  Julia Phillips          9    22:06.3
  3      3  Teresa Steigerwald      10   22:06.8
  4      5  Madeline Marks          11   22:16.2
  5     12  Caitlin Scott           12   22:32.3
  6   ( 16) Carlyn Ganz             10   22:48.4
  7   ( 21) Katelyn Kosfeld         12   23:21.9

  2.    61  Germantown                                  (22:38.0  113:09.8 1:17.7)
==========================================================
  1      4  Elise Redeker           10   22:08.9
  2      6  Carley Lorbecki         9    22:16.2
  3     13  Lauren Reineck          9    22:32.5
  4     15  Emily Laitinen          9    22:45.6
  5     23  Savannah Wendorf        10   23:26.6
  6   ( 24) Anne Drinan             10   23:30.2
  7   ( 35) Ella Molnar             10   24:30.4

  3.    75  Brookfield Central                          (22:50.7  114:13.3 0:55.2)
==========================================================
  1      8  Colleen Durham          12   22:29.7
  2     11  Lilly Wilinski          11   22:31.1
  3     14  Linnea Weber            12   22:34.9
  4     20  Tanvi Arora             10   23:12.7
  5     22  Sophia Hoffren          10   23:24.9
  6   ( 25) Naomi Morioka           12   23:37.2
  7   ( 29) Maya Fall               10   23:43.3

  4.    97  Wauwatosa East                              (23:09.1  115:45.2 1:24.6)
==========================================================
  1      9  Hanane Pokrandt         10   22:30.1
  2     10  Fallyn Moye             10   22:30.9
  3     19  Angel Vertuaux          12   23:08.9
  4     27  Nina Bowser             12   23:40.6
  5     32  Katherine Safarik       11   23:54.7
  6   ( 33) Nora Weis               11   23:54.8
  7   ( 37) Lyndia Kalumbula        10   24:50.1

  5.   100  DSHA                                        (23:11.0  115:55.0 1:13.9)
==========================================================
  1      7  Carlin Nolan            12   22:29.6
  2     17  Melanie Wolff           12   22:54.4
  3     18  Josie Marsho            11   23:04.9
  4     28  Natalie Swiderski       12   23:42.6
  5     30  Lola Bergan             9    23:43.5
  6   ( 31) Eliana Melendes         11   23:54.4
  7   ( 34) Elena Rubalcava         12   24:07.1

  6.   187  Sussex Hamilton                             (24:52.8  124:23.6 1:55.2)
==========================================================
  1     26  Abigail Mushrush        12   23:40.5
  2     36  Angelika Bourke         10   24:41.7
  3     38  Lilia Rademaker         9    24:54.1
  4     43  Maya Ball               10   25:31.6
  5     44  Madeline Mrozinski      11   25:35.7
  6   ( 48) Lucia Daniel            10   26:14.5



  7   ( 51) Avery Gilmartin         10   27:33.2

  7.   207  Menomonee Falls                             (25:22.4  126:51.9 0:56.2)
==========================================================
  1     39  Kelci Wunschel          12   24:58.5
  2     40  Grace Hernke            9    25:12.0
  3     41  Sarah Fischer           9    25:19.3
  4     42  Kiersten Klingkammer    12   25:27.4
  5     45  Anne Eibes              11   25:54.7
  6   ( 46) Ella Weyker             11   25:58.3
  7   ( 47) Leah Jaworski           11   26:00.8

  8.   258  Wauwatosa West                              (28:07.7  140:38.4 2:56.5)
==========================================================
  1     49  Ella Lynch              10   26:28.5
  2     50  Ella Radaj              11   27:11.3
  3     52  Josie Kubiak            11   28:25.2
  4     53  Rory Petitt             10   29:08.4
  5     54  Claudia Rahn            11   29:25.0
  6   ( 55) Charlotte Francis       11   29:25.1
  7   ( 56) Lilly Murat             11   29:25.2



                                           
                                           
                        Greater Metro Conference Championships
                        Hosted by Menomonee Falls High School
                          Rotary Park | Menomonee Falls, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
                                           
                      ========== Girls Junior Varisty ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Emily Enright      11   Brookfield East              21:50.8  7:02 
    2    2 Julia Phillips     9    Brookfield East              22:06.3  7:07 
    3    3 Teresa Steigerwald 10   Brookfield East              22:06.8  7:08 
    4    4 Elise Redeker      10   Germantown                   22:08.9  7:08 
    5    5 Madeline Marks     11   Brookfield East              22:16.2  7:11 
    6    6 Carley Lorbecki    9    Germantown                   22:16.2  7:11 
    7    7 Carlin Nolan       12   DSHA                         22:29.6  7:15 
    8    8 Colleen Durham     12   Brookfield Central           22:29.7  7:15 
    9    9 Hanane Pokrandt    10   Wauwatosa East               22:30.1  7:15 
   10   10 Fallyn Moye        10   Wauwatosa East               22:30.9  7:15 
   11   11 Lilly Wilinski     11   Brookfield Central           22:31.1  7:15 
   12   12 Caitlin Scott      12   Brookfield East              22:32.3  7:16 
   13   13 Lauren Reineck     9    Germantown                   22:32.5  7:16 
   14   14 Linnea Weber       12   Brookfield Central           22:34.9  7:17 
   15   15 Emily Laitinen     9    Germantown                   22:45.6  7:20 
   16   16 Carlyn Ganz        10   Brookfield East              22:48.4  7:21 
   17   17 Melanie Wolff      12   DSHA                         22:54.4  7:23 
   18   18 Josie Marsho       11   DSHA                         23:04.9  7:26 
   19   19 Angel Vertuaux     12   Wauwatosa East               23:08.9  7:28 
   20   20 Tanvi Arora        10   Brookfield Central           23:12.7  7:29 
   21   21 Katelyn Kosfeld    12   Brookfield East              23:21.9  7:32 
   22   22 Sophia Hoffren     10   Brookfield Central           23:24.9  7:33 
   23   23 Savannah Wendorf   10   Germantown                   23:26.6  7:33 
   24      Emma Lindert       12   Brookfield East              23:27.7  7:34 
   25   24 Anne Drinan        10   Germantown                   23:30.2  7:34 
   26   25 Naomi Morioka      12   Brookfield Central           23:37.2  7:37 
   27   26 Abigail Mushrush   12   Sussex Hamilton              23:40.5  7:38 
   28   27 Nina Bowser        12   Wauwatosa East               23:40.6  7:38 
   29   28 Natalie Swiderski  12   DSHA                         23:42.6  7:38 
   30   29 Maya Fall          10   Brookfield Central           23:43.3  7:39 
   31   30 Lola Bergan        9    DSHA                         23:43.5  7:39 
   32      Jasnoor Sehra      11   Brookfield Central           23:51.9  7:41 
   33      Madeline Eisenmann 10   Brookfield East              23:53.1  7:42 
   34   31 Eliana Melendes    11   DSHA                         23:54.4  7:42 
   35   32 Katherine Safarik  11   Wauwatosa East               23:54.7  7:42 
   36   33 Nora Weis          11   Wauwatosa East               23:54.8  7:42 
   37   34 Elena Rubalcava    12   DSHA                         24:07.1  7:46 
   38      Allison French     9    Brookfield East              24:09.7  7:47 
   39      Avery Rupe         9    Brookfield Central           24:12.4  7:48 
   40      Jenna Metz         10   Brookfield East              24:21.6  7:51 
   41      Claire Mallinger   10   Brookfield East              24:24.9  7:52 
   42      Grace Nova         11   Brookfield Central           24:28.4  7:53 
   43      Leah Enright       9    Brookfield East              24:30.3  7:54 
   44   35 Ella Molnar        10   Germantown                   24:30.4  7:54 
   45      Madelyn Hartung    11   DSHA                         24:31.0  7:54 
   46      Cecilia Barthel    11   DSHA                         24:35.8  7:55 
   47      Avni Verma         11   Brookfield Central           24:38.1  7:56 
   48      Sarah Dressler     12   Brookfield East              24:38.7  7:56 
   49   36 Angelika Bourke    10   Sussex Hamilton              24:41.7  7:57 
   50      Aislin Ford        10   Brookfield East              24:42.1  7:58 
   51      Mary Swietlik      12   Brookfield East              24:43.5  7:58 
   52   37 Lyndia Kalumbula   10   Wauwatosa East               24:50.1  8:00 
   53      Paige Greisch      9    Germantown                   24:50.9  8:00 
   54      Annaliese Majewski 12   Brookfield East              24:53.3  8:01 
   55   38 Lilia Rademaker    9    Sussex Hamilton              24:54.1  8:01 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   56      Mina Akiya         9    DSHA                         24:56.2  8:02 
   57      Anika Lenci        11   DSHA                         24:57.5  8:02 
   58   39 Kelci Wunschel     12   Menomonee Falls              24:58.5  8:03 
   59      Anne Quesnell      12   DSHA                         24:59.8  8:03 
   60      Maggie Stapel      12   Brookfield East              25:07.1  8:06 
   61      Clare Kanters      9    Germantown                   25:08.7  8:06 
   62   40 Grace Hernke       9    Menomonee Falls              25:12.0  8:07 
   63      Alissa Lorbecki    12   Germantown                   25:13.7  8:08 
   64      Natalia Koritkova  12   Germantown                   25:17.0  8:09 
   65   41 Sarah Fischer      9    Menomonee Falls              25:19.3  8:09 
   66      Megan Rentmeester  9    DSHA                         25:19.8  8:10 
   67      Sara Majewski      10   Brookfield East              25:20.3  8:10 
   68      Isabelle Perry     10   Brookfield East              25:24.8  8:11 
   69   42 Kiersten Klingkamm 12   Menomonee Falls              25:27.4  8:12 
   70   43 Maya Ball          10   Sussex Hamilton              25:31.6  8:13 
   71   44 Madeline Mrozinski 11   Sussex Hamilton              25:35.7  8:15 
   72      Lilia Graves       12   DSHA                         25:36.5  8:15 
   73      Ava Borchardt      10   Germantown                   25:36.8  8:15 
   74      Amy Lor            10   Brookfield East              25:39.3  8:16 
   75      Elise Kleinmann    10   Brookfield East              25:43.3  8:17 
   76      Lucy Swietlik      10   Brookfield East              25:43.9  8:17 
   77      Milan Chavez       12   Brookfield Central           25:45.5  8:18 
   78      Dacoda Anderson    9    Germantown                   25:48.4  8:19 
   79   45 Anne Eibes         11   Menomonee Falls              25:54.7  8:21 
   80      Hailey Arthur      10   Wauwatosa East               25:57.4  8:22 
   81   46 Ella Weyker        11   Menomonee Falls              25:58.3  8:22 
   82   47 Leah Jaworski      11   Menomonee Falls              26:00.8  8:23 
   83      Cailin French      10   Brookfield East              26:12.9  8:27 
   84   48 Lucia Daniel       10   Sussex Hamilton              26:14.5  8:27 
   85      Madeline Paradis   11   Brookfield East              26:22.4  8:30 
   86      Mira Joshi         11   Brookfield Central           26:23.0  8:30 
   87   49 Ella Lynch         10   Wauwatosa West               26:28.5  8:32 
   88      Anya Dempsey       11   DSHA                         26:28.5  8:32 
   89      Ellie Ankerson     9    Germantown                   26:31.9  8:33 
   90      Isabel Villarreal  10   DSHA                         26:34.6  8:34 
   91      Abigail Sumka      9    Wauwatosa East               26:35.0  8:34 
   92      Jocelyn Klingkamme 10   Menomonee Falls              26:47.8  8:38 
   93      Brooke Jakubowski  10   Germantown                   26:50.1  8:39 
   94      Grace Pedersen     11   Germantown                   26:50.9  8:39 
   95   50 Ella Radaj         11   Wauwatosa West               27:11.3  8:46 
   96      Litzy Rodriguez    9    DSHA                         27:14.4  8:47 
   97      Ramsey Raddemann   12   Brookfield East              27:16.2  8:47 
   98      Gracie Olejniczak  11   DSHA                         27:21.2  8:49 
   99      Penelope Copple    9    Wauwatosa East               27:21.7  8:49 
  100      Emily Keller-Munoz 10   Menomonee Falls              27:24.3  8:50 
  101      Kiley Keup         9    Brookfield Central           27:29.1  8:51 
  102   51 Avery Gilmartin    10   Sussex Hamilton              27:33.2  8:53 
  103      Gabby Bott         12   West Allis Hale              27:44.6  8:56 
  104      Karina Contreras   11   DSHA                         27:45.5  8:57 
  105      Lorelei Platka-Web 9    Brookfield East              27:48.2  8:57 
  106      Jordan Knudson     10   Germantown                   27:50.5  8:58 
  107      Iris Ornek         9    Brookfield East              27:51.4  8:58 
  108      Amelia Berrall     11   Sussex Hamilton              27:52.0  8:59 
  109      Etta O' Grady      10   West Allis Hale              27:58.5  9:01 
  110      Jenna Czerwinski   11   DSHA                         28:10.4  9:05 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  111      Alexandra Willis   11   Brookfield Central           28:11.1  9:05 
  112      Zara Burnett       11   Brookfield Central           28:21.4  9:08 
  113   52 Josie Kubiak       11   Wauwatosa West               28:25.2  9:09 
  114      Arianna McCumber   9    Brookfield Central           28:28.5  9:10 
  115      Taylor Achatz      10   Brookfield East              28:31.0  9:11 
  116      Julianna Miller    10   Sussex Hamilton              28:39.9  9:14 
  117      Rawan Ahmed        11   Brookfield Central           28:44.7  9:16 
  118      Natalie Ottman     9    DSHA                         29:06.1  9:22 
  119   53 Rory Petitt        10   Wauwatosa West               29:08.4  9:23 
  120      Skyla Bukosky      10   Brookfield East              29:14.4  9:25 
  121      Madison Porubcan   12   DSHA                         29:18.8  9:27 
  122      Rowan Fitzsimmons  9    Wauwatosa East               29:21.1  9:27 
  123      Grace Guertin      10   Wauwatosa East               29:24.6  9:28 
  124   54 Claudia Rahn       11   Wauwatosa West               29:25.0  9:29 
  125   55 Charlotte Francis  11   Wauwatosa West               29:25.1  9:29 
  126   56 Lilly Murat        11   Wauwatosa West               29:25.2  9:29 
  127      Mary Vande Hei     9    Wauwatosa East               29:26.6  9:29 
  128      Cassie Zarder      10   Germantown                   29:44.7  9:35 
  129      Jacqueline Ewig    11   DSHA                         30:14.6  9:45 
  130      Ava Schmidt        10   West Allis Hale              30:17.0  9:45 
  131      Brooklyn Chesir    9    Germantown                   30:23.6  9:47 
  132      Olivia Allen       9    DSHA                         30:25.6  9:48 
  133      Sarah Plambeck     9    Germantown                   30:37.3  9:52 
  134      Ella Gouthro       10   Germantown                   31:09.2 10:02 
  135      Maia Ihlenfeld     10   Wauwatosa East               32:33.9 10:29 
  136      Sofia Zachari      9    Brookfield East              32:55.5 10:36 
  137      Morgan Bablitch    9    Wauwatosa East               36:07.1 11:38 
  138      Irene Ryan         12   Wauwatosa East               39:40.5 12:47 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


